
Hudsonville High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:09 PM  1/16/2021  Page 1

MHSAA Girls D1 State Championships - 1/15/2021 to 1/16/2021

Results - Finals
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

All Class: 1:41.01 2011$

Bartholomew, Vandermeulen, Garcia, Morren

D1 Meet: 1:42.40 2019#

Kraus, Folcick, Gamm, Lund

2019 Champ: 1:42.40 2019&

Kraus, Folcick, Gamm, Lund

HHS Pool Rec: 1:46.47 2015% Holland West Ottawa

J VandePoel, C Sisson, H Groteler, E Root

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAP1 1:44.25%  40.0

Sam, Quoia 12 Jalet, Edwina 11

Chapman, Stella 09 Guo, Sophia 10

26.05 28.82 24.0025.38

ROCK2 1:46.17%  34.0

Kraus, Sara 12 Geers, Josie 11

Lund, Ashley 11 Scott, Taylor 10

26.35 29.93 24.8725.02

ZEE3 1:46.21%  32.0

Inman, Katelyn 11 Eding, Audra 12

Engelsman, Chelsea 12 Toth, Kelsy 12

27.70 28.65 23.9625.90

NORVL4 1:46.65   30.0

Mancinelli, Malayna 12 Lowman, Emily 11

Roden, Emily 10 Wasiniak, Laurel 11

27.50 29.97 24.0025.18

FHM5 1:47.36   28.0

Basa, Madeline 11 May, Emma 10

Diaz, Samantha 12 Gidley, Greta 12

27.84 30.68 22.9525.89

LSTEV6 1:48.03   26.0

Robertson, Faith 9 Siroky, McKenzie 10

Gulau, Ashley 12 Allen, Allie 9

28.46 27.37 24.7627.44

SAL7 1:48.20   24.0

Russell, Kiersten 12 Socha, Megan 10

Graden, Samantha 11 Arbaugh, Bella 10

26.50 30.98 24.9125.81

BRI8 1:48.59   22.0

Bodyl, Ania 11 Thielking, Drue 11

Geyer, Annika 10 Bissett, Sage 09

28.10 29.67 24.6026.22

GH9 1:48.60   18.0

Ackerman, Grace 09 Springer, Rosalee 09

Springer, Mary Violet 12 Veldhouse, Ocean 12

27.12 30.85 23.8426.79

CANTN10 1:49.33   14.0

Langenderfer, Zoe 11 Newman, Ellie 09

Weber, Madelyn 11 Kolb, Leah 12

28.22 30.13 24.7326.25

AAH11 1:50.25   12.0

Streeter, Annaliese 12 Kaipainen, Emma 11

Tran, Emily 12 Baker, Zannah 11

27.55 31.91 24.1226.67

WBLM12 1:50.62   10.0

Valdez, Avelina 11 Smith, Mattie 12

MacDonald, Lauren 11 Neeley, Megan 11

29.54 29.22 25.2426.62

TROY13 1:52.38   8.0

Qu, Katie 11 Deshpande, Rucha 11

Cremers, Abby 11 Liang, Sophia 12

29.55 29.51 25.5727.75

PLYM14 1:52.55   6.0

Weissman, Lainey 10 Beringer, Breanna 11

Kendall, Brady 11 Swatosh, Kendal 9

30.58 32.47 25.7323.77

HWO15 1:52.61   4.0

Pyk, Kalyna 09 Remenschneider, Madi 11

Vaara, Kendall 11 Sidhu, Kaurina 12

28.52 31.13 25.9127.05

MDAK16 1:52.95   2.0

Goike, McKenna 10 Brandt, Sydney 10

Nehra, Natalie 10 Nadolski, Olivia 11

29.38 30.23 26.3726.97

SALEM17 1:53.12

Pan, Amelia 09 Freitag, Nicole 11

Soto, Camila 09 McClain, Maya 11

29.86 31.00 17.8834.38

HUDVL18 1:53.75

Roberts, Elsie 10 VanEerden, Makalynn 10

Kline, Sydney 11 Maki, Rachel 12

28.69 32.35 24.8327.88

LNGS19 1:53.83

Haase, Ellie 12 Mahar, Grace 9

Schnell, Annika 11 DeYoung, Norah 10

30.02 31.66 26.5025.65

GRDVL20 1:54.23

Light, Madeline 11 Bradley, Hailey 11

Light, Alyssa 11 Merkel, Emma 10

28.76 32.91 24.3728.19

LKOR21 1:54.48

Valentine, Lauren 11 Potter, Paige 10

Turner, Frannie 11 Sieber, Riley 12

28.83 33.15 24.5927.91

NOVI22 1:54.53

Ducato, Ella 12 Hoy, Lisa 11

Luo, Michelle 10 Dunn, Tessa 12

29.40 33.30 25.6026.23

GB--- DQ

Grasso, Lucia 09 Hartwell, Sarah 11

Quitos, Allyson 10 Curtis, Sophie 11

28.11 31.75 23.9827.15

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

All Class: 1:46.25 2007$ Allison Schmitt

D1 Meet: 1:46.25 2007# Allison Schmidtt

2019 Champ: 1:50.65 2019& Aliison Haak

HHS Pool Rec: 1:50.67 2015% Katie Portz

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AAP 11VanRenterghem, Vivian1 1:52.34   20.0

26.33 28.34 28.6629.01

BRI 10Schreiber, Victoria2 1:52.57   17.0

26.20 28.41 28.9629.00

NORVL 10Roden, Emily3 1:52.67   16.0

26.23 28.27 29.1129.06

NORVL 11Wasiniak, Laurel4 1:53.15   15.0

26.18 28.35 29.2429.38

BRI 11McCall, Kayla5 1:53.47   14.0

26.61 28.08 29.6629.12

BH 10Thompson, Brooke6 1:53.84   13.0

26.12 28.27 30.1929.26

GH 09Springer, Rosalee7 1:54.01   12.0

26.74 28.70 29.5029.07

NOVI 11Son, Jimin*8 1:54.59   10.0

26.93 28.91 29.1729.58

NORVL 10Tuinman, Julia*8 1:54.59   10.0

26.49 28.97 29.3029.83

ZEE 12Meeuwsen, Karinda10 1:55.66   7.0

26.40 29.10 29.8830.28

UIKE 10Warner, Molly11 1:55.85   6.0

26.68 28.37 30.9329.87

ZEE 11Inman, Katelyn12 1:56.28   5.0

26.59 28.76 30.9030.03

OXFRD 12Fistler, Jenna13 1:56.56   4.0

26.64 29.15 30.4830.29

BRDG 10Dixon, Audrey14 1:56.79   3.0

25.87 29.18 31.0330.71

SAL 10Arbaugh, Bella15 1:57.28   2.0

26.44 29.27 31.1330.44

FHM 12Welch, Cotter16 1:57.86   1.0

28.44 29.51 29.6930.22

LKOR 10Sieber, Ella17 1:57.93

27.54 29.66 30.0630.67

SAL 10Evenson, Kylie18 1:57.99

26.97 30.01 30.1130.90

CANTN 10Tabar, Natalie19 1:59.49

27.49 29.72 31.0031.28
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#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

All Class: 1:57.25 2018$ Kathryn Ackerman

D1 Meet: 1:57.25 2018# Kathryn Ackerman

2019 Champ: 1:57.61 2019& Kathryn Ackerman

HHS Pool Rec: 2:01.65 2019% Kathryn Ackerman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FHM 12Gidley, Greta1 2:00.69%  20.0

25.32 30.31 29.3235.74

ROCK 12Kraus, Sara2 2:03.89   17.0

27.27 30.17 30.5135.94

AAH 12Streeter, Annaliese3 2:05.58   16.0

27.50 31.10 29.8537.13

AAP 09Chapman, Stella4 2:05.59   15.0

27.33 29.72 29.9138.63

AAP 11Cramer, Lily5 2:07.21   14.0

27.95 33.36 30.1535.75

AAP 11Jalet, Edwina6 2:08.56   13.0

27.60 34.22 31.3135.43

BRI 11Thielking, Drue7 2:09.94   12.0

28.35 34.48 30.4736.64

MDAK 10Brandt, Sydney8 2:09.95   11.0

28.51 32.70 31.9436.80

GH 12Basil, Georgia9 2:10.29   9.0

28.43 31.80 30.1339.93

SALEM 11Freitag, Nicole10 2:10.99   7.0

28.25 33.66 30.7438.34

CANTN 09Newman, Ellie11 2:11.67   6.0

29.14 36.15 31.1535.23

UIKE 10Lippert, Claire12 2:12.80   5.0

28.17 32.15 31.3941.09

LKOR 10Potter, Paige13 2:13.90   4.0

28.81 32.31 31.5341.25

HWO 09O'Mealey, Oriana14 2:14.56   3.0

29.37 34.48 31.4739.24

NORVL 12Mancinelli, Malayna15 2:15.69   2.0

28.81 33.71 31.7741.40

WBLM 12Smith, Mattie16 2:16.74   1.0

28.63 34.27 33.2840.56

BRI 09Bodyl, Ola17 2:18.07

30.16 35.28 32.8739.76

OXFRD 12Charnstrom, Grace--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

All Class: 22.04 2002$ Kara Lynn Joyce

D1 Meet: 22.10 2018# Ashley Turak

2019 Champ: 22.80 2019& Claire Tuttle

HHS Pool Rec: 23.39 2019% Claire Tuttle

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PLYM 11Kendall, Brady1 22.98%  20.0

HWO 12Brandt, Lilly2 23.65   17.0

ROCK 11Lund, Ashley3 23.67   16.0

LSTEV 10Siroky, McKenzie4 23.70   15.0

NOVI 11Blair, Kotoko5 23.80   14.0

MMSG 12Johnson, Evyn6 24.26   13.0

FHM 12Diaz, Samantha7 24.30   12.0

NOVI 12Katulski, Julia8 24.37   11.0

MTK 11Marcukaitis, Abby9 24.52   9.0

SALEM 12Branford, Sabine10 24.58   7.0

AAP 10Guo, Sophia11 24.61   6.0

FHM 9Higgins, Amylia12 24.62   5.0

AAH 11Baker, Zannah13 24.69   4.0

FHM 11Basa, Madeline14 24.71   3.0

HWO 12Langdon, Allie15 24.72   2.0

BRI 11Bodyl, Ania16 24.87   1.0

ZEE 12Toth, Kelsy17 24.89

CANTN 12Balow, Elena18 24.97

ZEE 11Grant, Zoe19 25.05

HTLD 12Harris, Marissa20 25.08

NORVL 11Lowman, Emily21 25.10

EKEN 10Wiltrout, Kalin22 25.20

LKOR 12Sieber, Riley23 25.23

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

All Class: 53.73 2017$ Morgan Kraus

D1 Meet: 53.73 2017# Morgan Kraus

2019 Champ: 55.43 2019& Emily Roden

HHS Pool Rec: 56.60 2019% Kathryn Ackerman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PLYM 11Kendall, Brady1 54.35&   20.0

25.63 28.72

SALEM 09Hammill, Claire2 55.71%  17.0

26.27 29.44

AAP 11Orringer-Hau, Lindsay3 56.22%  16.0

27.00 29.22

NORVL 10Roden, Emily4 56.67   15.0

26.66 30.01

MMSG 12Johnson, Evyn5 58.14   14.0

27.59 30.55

SAL 11Graden, Samantha6 58.25   13.0

27.52 30.73

AAP 11Pringle, Holly7 58.30   12.0

27.40 30.90

FHM 12Diaz, Samantha8 58.39   11.0

27.76 30.63

ZEE 12Engelsman, Chelsea9 58.42   9.0

27.11 31.31

TCCEN 12Bongiorno, Claire10 59.03   7.0

27.52 31.51

BRI 10Geyer, Annika11 59.21   6.0

27.74 31.47

HWO 12Gruenler, Genevieve12 59.73   5.0

28.19 31.54

SAL 10Bullard, Sam13 59.79   4.0

27.78 32.01

AAH 12Tran, Emily14 59.92   3.0

27.53 32.39

LNGS 11Schnell, Annika15 1:00.09   2.0

28.57 31.52

FHM 10May, Emma16 1:00.16   1.0

27.92 32.24

HWO 12Menghini, Haley17 1:00.34

28.43 31.91

NORVL 10Swallow, Katie18 1:00.36

28.01 32.35

NORVL 11Bailey, Lauren19 1:00.44

28.54 31.90

MDAK 10Nehra, Natalie20 1:00.60

28.39 32.21

NOVI 10Luo, Michelle21 1:00.88

28.35 32.53

SAL 11Ploutz-Snyder, Allison22 1:00.99

28.37 32.62

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

All Class: 48.59 2002$ Kara Lynn Joyce

D1 Meet: 48.72 2018# Ashley Turak

2019 Champ: 50.53 2019& Gretta Gidley

HHS Pool Rec: 50.95 2015% Katie Portz

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HWO 12Brandt, Lilly1 51.53   20.0

24.76 26.77

NOVI 11Blair, Kotoko2 51.60   17.0

24.48 27.12

GB 11Curtis, Sophie3 51.66   16.0

24.83 26.83

AAP 11Weyhing, Amelia4 51.69   15.0

24.87 26.82

ROCK 11Lund, Ashley5 51.86   14.0

25.02 26.84
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(#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

NORVL 11Wasiniak, Laurel6 51.97   13.0

25.15 26.82

AAP 11Bullinger, Autumn7 52.38   12.0

25.02 27.36

BH 10Thompson, Brooke8 52.55   11.0

25.37 27.18

CANTN 11Weber, Madelyn9 52.95   9.0

25.48 27.47

SALEM 12Branford, Sabine10 53.24   7.0

25.37 27.87

BRDG 10Dixon, Audrey11 53.29   6.0

25.33 27.96

NOVI 12Katulski, Julia12 53.42   5.0

25.65 27.77

ZEE 12Meeuwsen, Karinda13 53.56   4.0

25.88 27.68

FHM 9Higgins, Amylia14 53.76   3.0

25.52 28.24

GH 12Veldhouse, Ocean15 53.82   2.0

25.75 28.07

AAH  9Xu, Jasmine16 53.84   1.0

25.70 28.14

ZEE 12Fowler, Rylee17 53.88

25.80 28.08

AAP 10Guo, Sophia18 53.89

25.69 28.20

UIKE 10Warner, Molly19 53.91

25.86 28.05

NORVL 09Taylor, Ocean20 54.04

25.85 28.19

FHM 10Derkevorkian, Sydney21 54.06

25.88 28.18

SAL 10Socha, Megan22 54.13

26.19 27.94

OXFRD 12Fistler, Jenna23 54.18

26.26 27.92

FHM 11Hermann, Katie24 54.21

25.74 28.47

FHM 12Szelag, Samantha25 54.45

26.31 28.14

EKEN 10Wiltrout, Kalin26 54.81

26.20 28.61

AAH 11Baker, Zannah27 54.84

26.09 28.75

ZEE 12Toth, Kelsy28 55.00

26.35 28.65

LKOR 12Sieber, Riley29 55.12

26.39 28.73

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

All Class: 4:44.47 2017$ Lola Mull

D1 Meet: 4:44.47 2017# Lola Mull

2019 Champ: 4:55.02 2019& Lola Mull

HHS Pool Rec: 4:59.87 2015% Caroline Sisson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FHM 12Gidley, Greta1 4:58.52%  20.0

25.93 28.98 30.5130.12

30.59 30.59 31.00 30.96

30.87 28.97

BRI 10Schreiber, Victoria2 5:00.84   17.0

27.22 29.61 30.8530.17

30.88 30.77 30.98 30.71

30.44 29.21

GH 09Ackerman, Grace3 5:04.35   16.0

27.36 29.90 30.8430.78

31.06 30.78 31.13 31.15

30.89 30.46

AAP 11Orringer-Hau, Lindsay4 5:04.74   15.0

29.04 31.03 30.9430.97

30.86 31.13 30.22 30.88

30.28 29.39

BRI 10Geyer, Annika5 5:06.26   14.0

28.02 30.72 31.1531.11

31.13 31.18 31.04 30.73

30.99 30.19

BRI 11McCall, Kayla6 5:06.93   13.0

28.00 30.19 30.8130.77

31.17 31.41 31.54 31.28

31.12 30.64

GH 12Basil, Georgia7 5:07.49   12.0

28.15 30.28 30.7430.16

31.17 31.12 31.58 31.60

31.69 31.00

NOVI 11Son, Jimin8 5:07.58   11.0

27.93 30.11 30.8531.09

30.83 31.27 31.41 31.46

31.47 31.16

NORVL 10Tuinman, Julia9 5:10.92   9.0

27.79 30.12 31.3730.90

31.20 31.59 31.77 32.31

32.43 31.44

ZEE 11Inman, Katelyn10 5:10.97   7.0

28.30 30.66 31.1931.08

31.39 31.69 31.55 31.87

32.06 31.18

LKOR 10Sieber, Ella11 5:11.85   6.0

28.86 31.03 31.7631.55

31.89 31.97 31.60 31.49

31.48 30.22

FHM 12Welch, Cotter12 5:14.82   5.0

29.38 31.10 31.5131.40

31.82 32.01 32.03 32.12

32.39 31.06

SAL 12Russell, Kiersten13 5:15.85   4.0

27.19 29.47 31.7830.93

31.95 32.31 32.49 32.92

32.97 33.84

CANTN 10Tabar, Natalie14 5:16.74   3.0

28.67 31.14 31.4131.54

32.01 32.17 32.36 32.42

32.83 32.19

SAL 10Arbaugh, Bella15 5:18.05   2.0

28.97 31.51 32.4232.41

32.56 32.25 32.43 32.18

32.22 31.10

HWO 12Gruenler, Genevieve16 5:21.40   1.0

28.80 31.73 32.5932.27

32.80 33.01 33.03 32.83

32.68 31.66

AAP 09Adler, Yan Yee17 5:21.78

28.91 31.36 32.5831.89

32.86 32.43 32.67 33.13

33.85 32.10

SAL 11Ploutz-Snyder, Allison18 5:21.94

28.70 31.44 32.3332.07

32.64 32.82 33.01 33.18

33.09 32.66

NORVL 10Barritt, Layney19 5:24.14

28.81 31.11 32.6432.14

32.91 33.00 33.53 33.59

33.58 32.83
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#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

All Class: 1:32.77 2002$

Joyce, Kelly, Cole, Merte

D1 Meet: 1:33.34 2018#

Turak, Munson, Inch, Greaves

2019 Champ: 1:34.75 2019&

Cramer, Bullinger, Wayhing, Mehraban

HHS Pool Rec: 1:36.54 2015% Rockford

L Mirecki, S McDowell, P Rayburn, M Snyman

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAP1 1:36.53%  40.0

Cramer, Lily 11 Weyhing, Amelia 11

Bullinger, Autumn 11 Guo, Sophia 10

24.11 23.78 24.5024.14

NOVI2 1:37.38   34.0

Blair, Kotoko 11 Luo, Michelle 10

Son, Jimin 11 Katulski, Julia 12

23.95 25.01 23.6924.73

AAH3 1:37.52   32.0

Streeter, Annaliese 12 Xu, Jasmine 9

Hemmila, Kathryn 11 Baker, Zannah 11

23.75 24.31 23.9925.47

GH4 1:37.58   30.0

Veldhouse, Ocean 12 Ackerman, Grace 09

Springer, Mary Violet 12 Springer, Rosalee 09

24.86 24.43 24.0724.22

SALEM5 1:38.15   28.0

Branford, Sabine 12 McClain, Maya 11

Freitag, Nicole 11 Hammill, Claire 09

24.80 24.85 23.7924.71

ROCK6 1:38.25   26.0

Lund, Ashley 11 Scott, Taylor 10

Geers, Josie 11 Kraus, Sara 12

24.21 25.21 23.7725.06

FHM7 1:38.48   24.0

Diaz, Samantha 12 Basa, Madeline 11

Derkevorkian, Sydney 10 Higgins, Amylia 9

24.60 24.71 24.3624.81

ZEE8 1:38.62   22.0

Toth, Kelsy 12 Eding, Audra 12

Fowler, Rylee 12 Meeuwsen, Karinda 12

25.35 24.53 24.1224.62

HWO9 1:38.71   18.0

Brandt, Lilly 12 O'Mealey, Oriana 09

Gruenler, Genevieve 12 Langdon, Allie 12

24.10 25.42 23.9225.27

LSTEV10 1:38.73   14.0

Siroky, McKenzie 10 Gulau, Ashley 12

Allen, Allie 9 Peecher, Kaari 9

24.03 24.96 25.1124.63

CANTN11 1:38.82   12.0

Weber, Madelyn 11 Kolb, Leah 12

Balow, Elena 12 Miller, Sadie 12

24.76 24.98 25.1023.98

BRI12 1:39.20   10.0

Bodyl, Ania 11 Schreiber, Victoria 10

Bissett, Sage 09 McCall, Kayla 11

25.08 24.39 24.7924.94

GRDVL13 1:39.23   8.0

Pierce, Kennedy 10 Potyraj, Lauren 12

Merkel, Emma 10 Bargenquast, Isabelle 11

25.18 25.01 24.4724.57

NORVL14 1:39.93   6.0

Lowman, Emily 11 Green, Charlotte 12

Taylor, Ocean 09 Tuinman, Julia 10

24.93 25.45 24.8524.70

SAL15 1:40.51   4.0

Socha, Megan 10 Evenson, Kylie 10

Bullard, Sam 10 Ploutz-Snyder, Allison 11

25.64 24.42 25.4724.98

PLYM16 1:40.84   2.0

Pierzecki, Gabriella 11 Swatosh, Kendal 9

Weissman, Lainey 10 Kendall, Brady 11

25.97 26.11 22.4826.28

GB17 1:40.87

Roth, Lexi 11 Grasso, Estella 10

Quitos, Allyson 10 Curtis, Sophie 11

25.76 25.77 24.1425.20

UIKE18 1:40.88

Warner, Molly 10 Lease, Cassidy 11

Beal, Addison 9 Lippert, Claire 10

25.14 25.52 24.9525.27

HTLD19 1:41.34

Harris, Marissa 12 Pifer, Alaina 11

Bulthuis, Ashley 11 Williams, Ava 12

25.30 25.73 25.1425.17

EKEN20 1:41.77

Stroster, Ella 10 McCormick, Kaitlyn 11

Nadolski, Alana 11 Wiltrout, Kalin 10

25.58 25.84 24.7925.56

LKOR21 1:45.30

Valentine, Lauren 11 Cassise, Reagan 10

Rhodes, Kate 09 Sieber, Ella 10

26.04 26.18 25.6327.45

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

All Class: 51.99 2011$ Courtney Bartholomew

D1 Meet: 53.80 2017# Katie Minnich

2019 Champ: 54.70 2019& Kathryn Ackerman

HHS Pool Rec: 57.39 2016% Felicity Buchmaier

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AAP 09Chapman, Stella1 55.36%  20.0

27.09 28.27

ROCK 12Kraus, Sara2 56.17%  17.0

27.21 28.96

AAP 12Sam, Quoia3 56.44%  16.0

27.32 29.12

MTK 11Marcukaitis, Abby4 57.02%  15.0

27.22 29.80

SAL 12Russell, Kiersten5 57.44   14.0

27.81 29.63

GB 11Curtis, Sophie6 57.65   13.0

28.02 29.63

GH 12Springer, Mary Violet7 57.67   12.0

27.98 29.69

SALEM 09Hammill, Claire8 58.00   11.0

28.00 30.00

ZEE 12Engelsman, Chelsea9 58.09   9.0

28.42 29.67

AAP 11VanRenterghem, Vivian10 58.42   7.0

28.73 29.69

AAP 11Bullinger, Autumn11 58.51   6.0

28.36 30.15

SAL 10Evenson, Kylie12 58.57   5.0

28.59 29.98

AAP 11Pringle, Holly13 58.58   4.0

28.77 29.81

SAL 11Graden, Samantha14 59.13   3.0

29.32 29.81

GH 11Hudson, Madelyn15 59.35   2.0

28.37 30.98

NORVL 12Mancinelli, Malayna16 59.52   1.0

28.68 30.84

TCCEN 10Bills, Avery17 59.66

28.70 30.96

UIKE 10Lippert, Claire18 59.94

29.28 30.66

FHM 11Basa, Madeline19 1:00.09

29.11 30.98

LKOR 11Valentine, Lauren20 1:00.26

29.14 31.12

BRI 11Bodyl, Ania21 1:00.43

29.41 31.02
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Results - Finals
(#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

ROCK 10Scott, Taylor22 1:00.45

29.17 31.28

CANTN 11Langenderfer, Zoe23 1:00.54

29.33 31.21

LKOR 10Potter, Paige24 1:01.09

29.66 31.43

GB 09Grasso, Lucia25 1:01.10

29.47 31.63

AAH 12Tran, Emily26 1:01.27

29.27 32.00

GRDVL 11Light, Madeline27 1:01.66

29.74 31.92

HTLD 12Harris, Marissa28 1:01.82

29.93 31.89

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

All Class: 1:00.56 2014$ Miranda Tucker

D1 Meet: 1:00.56 2014# Miranda Tucker

2019 Champ: 1:00.79 2019& Claire Tuttle

HHS Pool Rec: 1:03.55 2017% Claire Tuttle

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LSTEV 10Siroky, McKenzie1 1:01.45%  20.0

28.47 32.98

AAP 11Jalet, Edwina2 1:03.18%  17.0

29.62 33.56

AAP 11Weyhing, Amelia3 1:03.99   16.0

29.91 34.08

BRI 11Thielking, Drue4 1:04.17   15.0

29.99 34.18

AAH 12Streeter, Annaliese5 1:04.39   14.0

30.07 34.32

TROY 11Deshpande, Rucha6 1:04.92   13.0

30.55 34.37

ZEE 12Eding, Audra7 1:04.97   12.0

30.06 34.91

AAP 11Cramer, Lily8 1:05.53   11.0

30.76 34.77

MDAK 10Brandt, Sydney9 1:05.89   9.0

31.13 34.76

NORVL 11Lowman, Emily10 1:06.03   7.0

30.63 35.40

NORVL 09Jurkiewicz, Ava11 1:06.05   6.0

31.30 34.75

WBLM 12Smith, Mattie12 1:06.39   5.0

30.77 35.62

ROCK 11Geers, Josie13 1:06.41   4.0

30.94 35.47

FHNE 09McAlpine, Elliott*14 1:06.45   2.5

31.33 35.12

CANTN 09Newman, Ellie*14 1:06.45   2.5

31.49 34.96

FHM 10May, Emma16 1:06.78   1.0

31.33 35.45

AAH  9Xu, Jasmine17 1:08.48

31.95 36.53

SAL 10Socha, Megan18 1:08.56

32.14 36.42

AAP 09Adler, Yan Yee19 1:09.53

32.72 36.81

HWO 11Remenschneider, Madi20 1:09.62

32.28 37.34

OXFRD 12Charnstrom, Grace21 1:09.82

32.39 37.43

AAH 11Kaipainen, Emma22 1:10.02

32.87 37.15

CANTN 12Balow, Elena23 1:10.30

32.69 37.61

BRI 09Bodyl, Ola24 1:10.36

33.32 37.04

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

All Class: 3:23.15 2018$

Munson, Inch, Greaves, Turak

D1 Meet: 3:23.15 2018#

2019 Champ: 3:25.31 2019& Ann Arbor Pioneer

Mehraban,VanRenterghem, Pringle, Cramer

HHS Pool Rec: 3:31.62 2015% Ann Arbor Skyline

Cleason, Lock, Mosher, Portz

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAP1 3:29.97%  40.0

Chapman, Stella 09 Weyhing, Amelia 11

VanRenterghem, Vivian 11 Cramer, Lily 11

25.86 53.88 52.5425.07

25.24 52.16 24.68 51.39

NORVL2 3:31.28%  34.0

Roden, Emily 10 Taylor, Ocean 09

Tuinman, Julia 10 Wasiniak, Laurel 11

25.78 53.19 53.6625.08

25.72 53.26 24.41 51.17

GH3 3:32.37   32.0

Veldhouse, Ocean 12 Ackerman, Grace 09

Springer, Mary Violet 12 Springer, Rosalee 09

25.82 54.45 52.9924.88

24.47 52.75 24.70 52.18

FHM4 3:32.89   30.0

Higgins, Amylia 9 Derkevorkian, Sydney 10

Hermann, Katie 11 Gidley, Greta 12

25.89 54.40 54.8225.92

25.53 53.82 23.64 49.85

NOVI5 3:33.36   28.0

Blair, Kotoko 11 Ducato, Ella 12

Son, Jimin 11 Katulski, Julia 12

24.84 52.17 54.8326.26

25.58 54.14 24.32 52.22

ZEE6 3:34.49   26.0

Engelsman, Chelsea 12 Fowler, Rylee 12

Inman, Katelyn 11 Meeuwsen, Karinda 12

26.19 54.16 54.0925.44

24.82 52.99 24.95 53.25

SAL7 3:34.62   24.0

Arbaugh, Bella 10 Evenson, Kylie 10

Graden, Samantha 11 Russell, Kiersten 12

25.80 54.02 53.7825.55

25.71 54.08 24.80 52.74

SALEM8 3:35.50   22.0

Branford, Sabine 12 McClain, Maya 11

Freitag, Nicole 11 Hammill, Claire 09

25.81 58.61 50.4721.25

25.71 54.26 24.89 52.16

BRI9 3:35.76   18.0

Schreiber, Victoria 10 Geyer, Annika 10

Thielking, Drue 11 McCall, Kayla 11

26.01 53.60 54.1325.75

26.04 54.65 25.55 53.38

HWO10 3:36.52   14.0

O'Mealey, Oriana 09 Pyk, Kalyna 09

Gruenler, Genevieve 12 Brandt, Lilly 12

26.62 56.02 53.7325.75

26.20 55.05 24.62 51.72

CANTN11 3:39.39   12.0

Tabar, Natalie 10 Newman, Ellie 09

Langenderfer, Zoe 11 Weber, Madelyn 11

26.87 55.30 56.4126.98

26.09 55.34 24.86 52.34

UIKE12 3:40.44   10.0

Warner, Molly 10 Beal, Addison 9

Scharret, Julianna 12 Lippert, Claire 10

25.90 54.16 56.5226.42

26.60 55.81 25.86 53.95

LKOR13 3:40.89   8.0

Sieber, Riley 12 Valentine, Lauren 11

Potter, Paige 10 Sieber, Ella 10

26.30 54.98 56.4226.65

26.24 54.99 26.28 54.50
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(#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

GRDVL14 3:42.07   6.0

Bargenquast, Isabelle 11 Pierce, Kennedy 10

Potyraj, Lauren 12 Merkel, Emma 10

27.07 56.56 55.8026.18

26.13 54.68 26.16 55.03

BH15 3:42.62   4.0

Pierce, Adriana 12 Hunt, Meghan 10

Bicos, Demetra 9 Thompson, Brooke 10

27.22 57.33 55.9626.67

27.64 57.77 24.65 51.56

AAH16 3:44.59   2.0

Xu, Jasmine 9 Hemmila, Kathryn 11

Kaipainen, Emma 11 Tran, Emily 12

26.80 55.74 56.0526.76

26.46 55.67 26.81 57.13

GLDG17 3:45.63

Rainsberger, Alyssa 11 Hofmeister, Amelia 12

Burm, Ellie 09 Vanderlaan, Olivia 12

26.33 55.66 57.7526.84

26.80 57.29 25.58 54.93

HTLD18 3:46.31

Wisniewski, Madeleine 11 Pifer, Alaina 11

Bulthuis, Ashley 11 Williams, Ava 12

26.96 56.68 58.2327.05

26.74 55.84 26.43 55.56

PLYM19 3:49.65

Pierzecki, Gabriella 11 Swatosh, Kendal 9

Weissman, Lainey 10 Hornbacher, Ella 10

27.80 58.97 57.5627.49

27.23 58.46 25.82 54.66

LSTEV--- DQ

Allen, Allie 9 Gulau, Ashley 12

Robertson, Faith 9 Peecher, Kaari 9

26.44 55.45 55.1325.77

25.54 54.33 26.23 54.85

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Ann Arbor Pioneer 368

2. Farmington Hills Mercy High Sc 184

3. Northville High School 164

4. Brighton High School 159

5. Grand Haven High School 150

6. Zeeland High School 142

7. Novi 133

8. Rockford 128

9. Saline High School 127

10. Ann Arbor Huron 108

11. Salem High School 99

12. Holland West Ottawa 84

13. Stevenson 75

14. Canton 69.5

15. Plymouth High School 48

16. Grand Blanc High School 29

17. Bloomfield Hills 28

18. Muskegon Mona Shores HS Co-op 27

19. Middleville Thornapple Kellogg 24

20. Macomb Dakota High School 22

21. Troy 21

21. Utica Eisenhower High School 21

23. Oxford 20

24. Lake Orion 18

25. Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 16.5

26. West Bloomfield High School 16

27. Grandville High School 14

28. Bridgman High School 9

29. Clarkston High School 8

30. Traverse City Central High Sch 7

31. Holt High School 4

32. Loy Norrix 2


